DESCRIPTION
The μPC8178TK is a silicon monolithic integrated circuit designed as amplifier for mobile communications.  This IC
can realize low current consumption with external chip inductor which can not be realized on internal 50 Ω
wide band matched IC.  μPC8178TK adopts 6-pin lead-less minimold package using same chip as the conventional
μPC8178TB in 6-pin super minimold.
TK suffix IC which is smaller package than TB suffix IC contributes to reduce mounting space by 50 %.
This IC is manufactured using our 30 GHz fmax UHS0 (Ultra High Speed Process) silicon bipolar process.
FEATURES

(∗4)  » : Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C3 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C2 0.75 pF GRM39CKR75C50PT murata
 C4 20 pF GRM39CH200J50PT murata
 C5 10 pF GRM39CH100D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C6 1 000 pF DFT301-801 × 7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 12 nH LL1608-FH12N TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10063EJ02V0DS 7
µPC8178TK
<2>  f = 1.9 GHz
VCC
C1
C
5
C4 C6
C2 C3
L
1
OUT
IN
PC8178TKµ
Top View
Mounting direction
6
B
C7
VCC
(∗1)  42 × 35 × 0.4 mm polyimide board, double-sided copper clad
(∗2)  Back side: GND pattern
(∗3)  Gold plated on pattern
(∗4)  » : Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C3, C5, C6 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C2 0.5 pF GRM39CKR5C50PT murata
 C4 8 pF GRM39CH080D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C7 1 000 pF DFT301-801 × 7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 2.7 nH LL1608-FH2N7S TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10063EJ02V0DS 8
µPC8178TK
<3>  f = 2.4 GHz
VCC
C1
C4
C3
C5
C2
L
2
OUT
IN
PC8178TKµ
Top View
Mounting direction
6
B
C6
VCC
L1
(∗1)  42 × 35 × 0.4 mm polyimide board, double-sided copper clad
(∗2)  Back side: GND pattern
(∗3)  Gold plated on pattern
(∗4)  » : Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C2, C4, C5 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C3 10 pF GRM39CH100D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C6 1 000 pF DFT301-801 × 7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 2.7 nH LL1608-FH2N7S TOKO
 L2 1.8 nH LL1608-FH1N8S TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10063EJ02V0DS 9